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Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International School of Textiles and Management (SVPISTM) schools functioning in the country, State-wise including Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of funds allocated/utilised during the last three years and for the current Five Year Plan;

(c) whether the Government has evaluated the functioning of SVPISTM Schools of Tamil Nadu in the recent past; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International School of Textiles and Management (SVPISTM) is functioning only at Coimbatore and it does not have any other branch in Tamil Nadu or elsewhere.

(b): The details of funds allocated/utilised during the last three years as under:-

      (Rs. in crores)
Year Allocation Utilisation
    Non-Recurring Recurring
2010-11  17.50  11.62   3.12
2011-12  1.25  2.32   3.70
2012-13  Nil  0.39   3.15

No fund has been allocated to the Institute for the current five year plan.

(c): No independent evaluation has been carried out the functioning of SVPISTM School of Tamil Nadu in the recent past.

(d): Does not arise.
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